BEACON STREET CAFE 51% WG Cheese Flatbread Sandwich - 78

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A creamy blend of 100% mozzarella and Monterey Jack on top of our whole grain flatbread, it's
delicious on its own or as your own customizeable base.

* 51% whole grain flatbread delivering a full serving of whole grains.
® On Trend - of all bread types, flatbread is the fastest growing variety.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Easy prep - just heat, fold, and serve..they're pre-topped and oven-ready.
® Serve as is, or with fresh fuit or vegetables for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

080942 -Each 4.01 oz. Whole Grain Cheese Flatbread provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate, and 2 servings of bread alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
{Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-11.) NUTRITION INFORMATION:

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS: Serving Size: ;Iatbread =
BEACON STREET CAFE 51% WG Cheese Flatbread Sandwich must provide 2.00 oz. (129g)
equivalent meat/meat alternate, Portion to provide a minimum of 240 calories with no more = .
than 11 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 1 grams of fiber and less than 580 of sodium. Serving Size 129 =
Case pack of 72 per case. ] (grams):
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE 78995 Serving Size
(weight oz): 4:58 ;
PREP INSTRUCTIONS: SHIPPING INFO / SHELF Exchos/Case: 72 =
Cooking Temp | Time Instructions o Inner
Method SHIPPING INFO: Packs/Case: 2 i
. Prepare GTIN (Case): | 10072180789959 =
Convection 350 6-8 from frozen Gross Weight: | 23.32 Servings/Case: 72 -
Oven °F MINUTES Net Weight: | 20.52 z
state g Calories: 300 -
Each Weight: |4.01
Impingement | 400 5-6 fF:;erg?rrszen Cube: 1.35 Calories From 100 s
Oven °F MINUTES Dimensions 19.88 x 13.38 x Fat:
ki (LXWxH): 8.75
—— - z : Calories From
For complete cooking instructions, please see our Cases/Pallet: |48 Saturated Fat: 45 n
website. Tie: 6
“High: 8 Total Fat: 11 16%
SHELKLIEES | 365 Saturated Fat: 5 25%
ALLERGENS: Trans Fat: 0 =
Contains
Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives. Cholesterol: 20 6%
odium: 00 2
INGREDIENTS: 2 s i f%
INGREDIENTS: FLATBREAD: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, Fom@ssium: 18 2%
ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED Total
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL Carbohydrate: % il
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), RELECITHINATED SOY -
FLOUR (SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, SOY LECITHIN), WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, Total Dietary 3 13%
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID Fiber:
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, FOOD STARCH, MONOCALCIUM Sugars: 7 =

PHOSPHATE), FLAXSEED, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONER (DISTILLED
MONO-GLYCERIDES, BHT, CITRIC ACID); LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate
and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition
data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some
variation can occur depending on several factors. This document
may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged
information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or
distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BEACON STREET CAFE 51% WG Cheese Flatbread Sandwich - 78995

PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, Protein: 20 -
VITAMIN A PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE;

SAUCE: WATER, MONTEREY JACK CHEESE SAUCE (CHEESE BLEND [WHEY, Vitamin A: i 8%
MALTODEXTRIN, REDUCED LACTOSE WHEY, CANOLA OIL, CHEDDAR AND BLUE Vitamin C: i 0%
CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MONTEREY JACK CHEESE _
(PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), SALT, BUTTERMILK Calcium: - 50%
SOLIDS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, NATURAL X :
FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, MUSTARD FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK], ron: - 10%
MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR Whole Grain: 17 529

MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: COCONUT, PALM, SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED,

SUNFLOWER, CANOLA), SODIUM CASEINATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
THE FOLLOWING: SUGAR, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO &amp; DIGLYCERIDES,

DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, ANNATTO EXTRACT, CARAMEL COLOR, YELLOW NO. 6),

MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH.
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